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tLanp Prress 1IN DELHI is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

201, SHrt DEOKINANDAN NARA-YAN: Wil]l the Minister of HoME ; § éma ¥ fasrel & w1 amnA Arrars be pleased to state: ;

(a) whether it is a fact that land ww h ' prices in Delhi have soared 10 toc 40 E times during the last ten years; and ot oft Qo alo Fawaat : A

(b) if so, what steps are being taken T A WD I [AT T FA by Government to bring down the FTFAT F 1F 771 T 99 ¢ o gaoa=
prices? ; ¢ I‘# ¥ Fasre FaorelT & T 9THTA & FT3ET

Tue MINISTER or STATE 1x THE | &1 €947 %1 0% fagr v g 7
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
E. M. HaJsarnavis): (a) Information *[Heavy ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT is being collected from the concerned FacTory, HYDERABAD authorities and shall be laig on the Table of the House as soon as it is 306. Surr A. B, VAJPAYEE: Will available. the Minister of STEEL, aNp HEravy INDUSTRIES be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the setting-up of a Heavy Electrical Equipment factory
near Hyderabag has been stopped.]

(b) To stabilise land prices in the urban areg of Delhi, Government
have sanctioned a scheme for ‘large~scale acquisition, development and disposal of land in Delhi’, the details of which are given in the state- 0 ment laid on the Table of the House TR A WAL (%ﬂ on 6th September, 1961, in reply to | ®to JAW™H ) : ST, FE
Prof, Dr. Raghu Vira's starred ques- '
-tion No. 605, *[Tee MINISTER or STEEL anD
HEAVY INDUSTRIES (Surr C. Sus-

Co-OPERATIVE CANTEENS RUN .
i i RAMANIAM): No. Sir.] :

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

§CULTURAL AGREEMENTS WwITH NORTH

217. Surt R. N, KAKATI: Will the Korea ANp NoORTH Vier-Nam

Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 311. Surt SUDARMANI PATEL:

(a) the number of co-operative can- | Will the Minister of ScCIENZTIFIC
teens run by Central Government em- RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be ployees in New Delhi and Delhi; pleased top state:

(b) whether it is g fact that some (a) whether there is any culturf-ﬂ of them are mis-managed due to the agreement in existence between India interference of Government officials in | and North Korea and Indig and North
their day-to~-day working; and Viet-Nam; and

(c) if so, what action has been (b) if so, when the.se agreements taken to overcome this shortcoming? were signed and what is their nature?

Tre DEPUTY MINISTER v tee | THE MINISTER or SCIENTIFIC

MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS | RESEARCH ~ awxo ~ CULTURAL
(SHRIMATI MARAGATHAM CHANDRA- AFFAIRS (Surlt HUMAYUN KABIR):

SEXHAR): (a) to (c¢) The information (a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.

+Transferred from the 12th March,
1963, §Transferred from the 15th March,
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